PRESENTED BY:
K/C RANCH

MARCH 23-24 2024

THE KENTUCKY Horse Park



OVER \$15,000 IN ADDED MONEY AND AWARDS!



BUCKLES, SADDLES, HALTERS, AND MORE!

SATURDAY

SCHEDULE:

8:00AM SHOW OFFICE OPENS
8:00AM GROUNDS OPEN FOR MOVE IN
10:00AM-2:00PM EXPOS \$5
2:15PM SHOW OFFICE CLOSES
3:00PM SHOW STARTS

SHOW ORDER:

PEE WEE (0-8 YRS): \$10 OPEN ROLLOVERS ALLOWED
YOUTH (9-18 YRS): \$20 OPEN ROLLOVERS ALLOWED

OPEN: \$35

PAYOUT INFO: 80% PAYBACK IN EACH CLASS
PAYING 5 HOLES IN EACH DIVISION
DIVISION BREAK DOWN: (FT, 0.5, 1.0, 2.0)
HIGH STAKES PAYOUT(SUNDAY ONLY): 80% PAYBACK
TO TOP 4 FASTEST TIMES (NO DIVISIONS)

SUNDAY

SCHEDULE:

8:00AM-9:00AM COMPLIMENTARY CONTESTANT
BREAKFAST IN CLUB LOUNGE
8:30-9:00AM COWBOY CHURCH IN CLUB LOUNGE
9:00 AM SHOW OFFICE OPENS
10:00AM-12:00PM EXPOS \$5
12:15 PM SHOW OFFICE CLOSES

1:00 PM SHOW STARTS SHOW ORDER:

PEE WEE (0-8 YRS): \$10 OPEN ROLLOVERS ALLOWED YOUTH (9-18 YRS): \$20 OPEN ROLLOVERS ALLOWED HIGH STAKES RACE: \$100 NO ROLLOVERS

OPEN: \$35

BUCKLE & AWARD PRESENTATION TO FOLLOW

INFORMATION

- FULL WESTERN ATTIRE OR K/C RANCH APPAREL REQUIRED
- PRE-ENTER ON SADDLE BOOK; PAY @ SHOW (PAYMENTS ACCEPTED IN CASH & VENMO ONLY! NO PERSONAL CHECKS)
- PRE ENTRIES OPEN FEB 12TH-MARCH 12TH ON SADDLE ROOK
- STALLS AVAILABLE \$100/HORSE/WEEKEND *NO TIE OUTS* (STALL COVERS HORSE PARK FEES ,OFFICE FEES, STOCK FEES)
- WEEKEND AVERAGE IS HORSE & RIDER COMBO; AWARDS ARE FOR AVERAGE WINNERS OF THE WEEKEND
- WE WILL HAVE DAY PAYOUTS (CHECKS MAILED THE FOLLOWING WEEK)
- NEGATIVE COGGINS AND HEALTH CERTIFICATE REQUIRED-CHECKED AT ENTRY
- ADMISSION FEE AT DOOR \$5/ADULTS, KIDS FREE
- VENDOR BOOTHS, RAFFLE, SILENT AUCTION, CONCESSIONS, HOMEMADE FOOD AND MUCH MORE!
- PHOTOGRAPHER: BLAKLEY'S CAPTURES PHOTOGRAPHY

KENTUCKY HORSE PARK 4089 IRON WORKS PKWY LEXINGTON, KY 40511 IN THE COVERED ARENA

THE CURRY CLASSIC SHOW PRODUCER & CONTACT: KELLY CURRY 859.797.4368
FOR RUBBER MAT RENTALS, SHAVINGS, AND GOLF CART RENTALS CALL DEVERS: 859.233.9702
FOR HOOKUPS CALL KENTUCKY HORSE PARK CAMPGROUND: 859.654.7540

WARNING: UNDER KENTUCKY LAW, AN EQUINE ACTIVITY SPONSOR OR PROFESSIONAL SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR INJURY TO, OR THE DEATH OF A PARTICIPATE IN EQUINE ACTIVITIES RESULTING FROM THE INHERENT RISK OF EQUINE ACTIVITIES

THANK YOU TO OUR SPONSORS: CURRY SERVICES
RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL MOWING
859-553-09 I O



















